
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO.45 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.48 OF 1992
IN
PETITION NO.319 OF 1992

ANJALI
TUSHAR
ASWALE

Digitally signed by
ANJALI TUSHAR
ASWALE
Date: 2024.06.13
23:53:32 +0530

Dr. Ravindra alias Satish Vithal
Rananavare & Anr .. Appellants

Versus

Avinash Vithal Rananavare & Anr .. Respondents

None for the Appellants.

Mr.Akshay Gajbiye, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

Mr.Sugandh B. Deshmukh, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: JUNE 13, 2024

P. C.

When the above matter is called out, none appears on behalf of the Appellant. A further grievance is made by Respondent No.1 that he has not been served with the papers and proceedings in the above Appeal.

2 Be that as it may, since the Appellant has not appeared before this Court today, we place the above Appeal on Board “for dismissal” on 20th June, 2024.

3 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]