

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 45 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 48 OF 1992

Ravindra Alias Satish Vithal Ranavare (since....PETITIONER
Deceased)

V/S

Avinash V. Ranavare (son Of Deceased)RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd July, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 05/09/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)