

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 45 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 48 OF 1992

Ravindra Alias Satish Vithal Ranavare (since....PETITIONER
Deceased)

V/S

Avinash V. Ranavare (son Of Deceased)RESPONDENT

Adv. H. T. Pawar, for the Appellant

Adv. Ashay Gajbhiye, for the Respondent No. 1

Adv. Irvin Dsouza a/w Adv. Vaibhav Thorve, Adv. Aniket
Kanawade, Adv. Aryan Deshmukh, Adv. Bhushan Deshmukh
i/b. Adv. Sugandh B. Deshmukh, for the Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 09/01/2026 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)