

---

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 45 OF 2024

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 48 OF 1992

Ravindra alias Satish Vithal  
Rananavare (Since deceased) and Anr. ... Appellants

**Versus**

Avinash V. Rananavare (Son Of Deceased) and Anr. ... Respondents

---

**Mr. H. T. Pawar** *for the Appellant.*

**Mr. Ashay Gajbhiye** *a/w Mr. Premanand Torane for Respondent No.1.*

**Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh** *a/w Mr. Aniket Kanawade, Mr. Vaibhav Thorve for Respondent No.2.*

---

**CORAM:** B. P. COLABAWALLA &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

**DATE:** MARCH 27, 2026

**P.C. :**

1. The parties have informed the Court that they are in the process of trying and seeing if the disputes between the parties can be amicably settled. Therefore, a request is made to keep this matter on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

2. In view of the aforesaid statements, we place the above matter on board on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026. If there is no settlement or if there is no progress in the settlement, the parties will have to continue with the hearing of the above appeal.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]